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Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile,

Map should show the location of the point of diversion and the place of use of the water by 40-acre subdivisions,
section, township and range of the public land survey system.

State of Idaho )
) ss.

County of _:A Ve &

Be it known that the undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he, §he, they subscribed the foregoing ciaim

to a water right, together with all attached information, and that the matters . d facts th_g n are/true to the best of the
7 ',-/ //l // -

affiant’s knowledge.
/
,; (Claimant)

s 7 4 s
Sworn to before me this q/ gm'day of \ LWJ

Notar\f' Public
Residing at

My commission expires 05—- /7 - X'é

Ap FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Received by /") Date é—«—’ 7-5  Exception filed by: Fowarded to Date
Prelim. check by Date _/0/2/ P * claimant by:

$30.00 fee received b ip Date _“/ea/R3 zz\x\

Published in _Mountain Home News Henry L. & Ron Leydet . % = 11/5/84

Dates _10/25 & 11/1/84 - . BN




-

-

form No 243 Claim No 7§1"4]—43_

-: 6 STATE OF IDAHO
g DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Jun 20 98

CLAIM TO A WATER RIGHT

Department of ¥/ater ResTUICeS
Western Regonal Oifice
Under the prowvisions of Section 42-243, ldaho Code, any person using or claiming rights to the public waters of tdaho
established by diversion and apphcation to a beneficial use must file a claim with the Department of Water Resourges on or
before June 30, 1983 Exempted from this filing are single family domestic uses as defined in Section 42-230(d), |daho Code
Ajso exempted are rights represented by a permit, license, decree, adjudicated nght, or a previously filed claim

The filing of this claim does not confirm the water right claimed but failure to file may result in forfeiture of a water right

Notice 18 hereby given that _ 2[51 feg? JI_L#]A«J_ s —

(Name of Claiamant)

Ld . QIY?  TelephoneNo G¥2-£505
(Malhng Address) (Zip Code}
clarms a right to the diversion and beneficial use of the surface or ground water The extent and nature of sard claim 15 as
follows
{1) Date of priority (When was the water first applied to a beneficial use} MM—- o (9527

A claim 15 not acceptable an a ground water source with a prionty later than March 25, 1963 or on a surface water
source with a priority later than May 20, 1971 An exception is that a claim may be filed on single famuly domestic use from
a ground water source,

{2) Describe the source of water (Name of stream, lake, sprina etc., or around water}

< tribotry to /294K ¢
{3) Describe the purpose for which the water has been used and the time during the year when you have used the right
claimed
{Both dates inclusive}
(cfs, af} {Domestic, {rrigation, Stock, Etc ) (Mo., Day) {Mo., Day}
Quantity oD i Use Ten. Lar et Period of Use From L2JAK. /T Aded. 15
Quantity 4 Use Period of Use From To
Quantity _ Use __ Peniod of Use From __ _ To
Quantity Use _ PeriodofUseFrom ___ _ To
Quantity e Use Period of Use From To
(4) LD rd2’  TOTAL QUANTITY USED

(8)  A) Point of diversion (Location of point where water 1s diverted from 1ts source)

e % ,&F %, Sec 7 Twp _3C  Rge. {f5  BM,County of /=y & _
Additional points of diversion SE }é/ S& Yy See. G fbo’/' I8 K& Fan  Slevme /;,'7?/

B) Describe means of dwersnon of water {Pump and pipeline, well, diversion dam, reservoir, length of ditch and field,
etc } Give sizes and capacities be as specific as possible. Describe any changes in the system and give the date of the
change. viured gy Dol Suceu. N0 O Yieds , UHeR ¢ S s  Miept A5 Simre JAvhkety
%ﬁg MM_,_ HM_M&_M_MM . M—M p
[ Rim T 2k A Flass M0 pogp (v 1y oew Gal - A2y facmpile.

{6) A) Descfibe locat|on of use by listing number of irrigated acres within each 4C-acre tract in appropriate box |f use 1§
not for srrigation, place an X’ in appropriate box to show location.

-

NE% NWY% SW% SE%
TOTAL
NEY [NW% | SW% | SEY% [ NEX {NWX% | SW%| SE% [NEY | NWX%ESWY% | SE% | NEW | NwWY%] swi | SE%

3S1 GEl /b a0 20

T R SEC

’ No of acres _< &

B) If water s used for other than irrigation, fully describe that use, being as specific as possible

NOTE Include here the type and number of stock watered )
{7} If you are claiming warer as a member of an crganization, list name of organizatigh”
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NOTICE OF CLAIMS
TOWATER RIGHTS

The following claims have been filed on water
rights created by diversion ang beneficial use:
61-4143 j P

WELLS, PHILIP L.

P.0. BOX 83, MOUNTAIN HOME, ID
83647

Source: WASTER WATER trib. to POND
Priority Date: 03/15/1950

osgiversion Pt: NESE SESE Sec 09T 03SR
Use: IRRIGATION (0.40 CFS) '

In: NENE 8ec 16 T 035 R 06E FOR 20
ACRES

61-4142

WELLS, PHILIP L
P.0. BOX 83, MOUNTAIN HOME, ID

83647

Source; GROUNDWATER

Priority Date: 08/10/1956

Diversion Pt: NENE 8Sec 16 T 03S R 06E

Use: IRRIGATION (0.06 CFS)

In: NENE Sec 156 T 038 R 06E FOR 3
ACRES

Exceptions to a claim may be filed with the
Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Western
Regian, Statehouse, Boise, Idaho 88720,

KEN DUNN, Dir.

Published 10/25 & 10/31/84.
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Affidavit of Publication

County of Elmore
STATE OF IDAHO

I . ue M‘\(@Q

solemniy swear that 1 am the foreman, or

publisher of the
MOUNTAIN HOME NEWS

a weekly newspaper of general carrculation,
published once a week at MOUNTAIN HOME,
IDAHO, that the notice attached hereto and
which 1s a part of the proof of publication
thereof, was published in said newspaper for

. t:z consacutive weeks, the first publica-
tion having been made on the s;;)g .. day

Octdser. 19.?‘.'1’, and
the last publication having been made on the
B day ot @X;&i&@/ .......
19 QL% ; every Thursday issue of the paper

during the period and time of publication and
that the notice was published :n the newspaper
proper and not in a supplement thereof.

And I further swear that the said MOUN-
TAIN HOME NEWS has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said Elmore County
during a period of 78 consecutive weeks prior
to the first publication of the attached

ﬁ//’z (2tre- CC ........

notice
Subscribed and sworn to me this \S‘}

day of . C:‘Cbk\fe'( e, 19.8(.'#
nis)

Notary Public

MICROFLIED




Form 243a
11/78

State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources

CLAIM ANALYSIS SHEET

INITIAL REVIEW BY@« Q .
Right Number é/" /\-\\AB Applicant w

NOTE: IFANY OF THE ITEMS BELOW ARE MISSING, THE CLAIM IS
INCOMPLETE AND MUST BE RETURNED IMMEDIATELY TO
THE CLAIMANT ALONG WITH THE APPROPRIATE COVER
LETTER.

CHECK:
Name and address.
O~ Date of priority. (Check for a date past the mandatory filing dates.) (One date only.)
O—"Source.
@/Quantity, use, period.
E/Point(s) of diversion.
U/Location of use,
Signature/notarization/fee.

FINAL REGIONAL PROCESSING REVIEW:

“@  Affidavit of publication received. RTA YA

. . NS BZ 2T,
@ Claim published correctly. ~weaw \dacne. Y

. seve e, B
o Exceptions processed. AR UAS

By DB,S Date \\ “3 lgft

STATE OFFICE PROCESSING:
&~ Claim review complete.

By S Date /{//ég/&/

ECELY
WICROFILMED NOV15 1984

Department of Water Resources

L
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S. e of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN REGION, 450 W. State Street, Boise, Idaho

JOHN V. EVANS Malling oddress:
Governor Statehouse
Boise, ldaho 83720
A. KENNETH DUNN 219
Drrector November 7, 1984 (208) 334-2190

Henry L. Leydet

Ron Leydet

P. 0. Box 521

Mountain Haome, ID B3647

Re: Claims No. 61-4142 & 61-4143 1n the Name of Philip I.
Wells

Gentlemen:

This office acknowledges receipt of your correspondence concerning the
above referenced claims to a water right. The Department will not schedule
a hearing in the matter or evaluate for conformation or censure the right
claimed, since Section 42-244, Idaho Code, states in part the following:

"At anytime after the filing of a claim, any person

who disagrees that a right has been established as

set forth in said claim may file an exception thereto
in duplicate, in affidavit form, accompanied by such
proof as said person deems appropriate. An exception
filed shall be made a part of the file of the claim

in the Department of Water Resources and shall be con-
sidered the same as other evidence in said file. A
copy of an exception filed shall be forwarded to the
claimant by the Department of Water Resources."

If we can be of further assistance, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

DAVID B, SHAW
Western Regional Supervisor

DBS:jp




November 11. 1984

Phellip T, welis
P, . Box PR3
bountain Home, T £3647

Re: Claim ko, 61-4142 & 61-L147F
Dear Mr, wWelle:

Fnclnsed 15 a copy of ar exception filed in connection with your sbove
referencec clawm to & water rioht., The Department will not schedule &
hearing 1n this mstter or eveluste for conformetiop or censure the richt
claired ssnce Section 42-744, Idahc Code, states In part the fellovina:

"ttt anytime sfter the filinc of & claim, any person whe
disaarees that a richt has heen ectablished as set forth
in said cleir may file ar, exception thereto in duplieate,
:n afficevit form, accompanied by such proof as said per-
san ceems eppropraiate.  In exceptiorn filed shell bhe made
2 part of the file of the clasim in the Depertment of Water
Fesources and shall be considered the same as other evad-
gence 1n sald file, A cnpy of an exception filed shall
be forwarded to the claimant by the Department cf Water
kesourcers "

If we can be of further assistance. please contact us.

Very truly yours,

DAVID B. SHAW
Western Regional Supervisor

e
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Ytalehouse
Roizxe. Idaha 83728
(208 IIg-2198

NOVEMBER 3. 19384

FHILIFP I. WELLS
F.O. BOX 83
MOLUNTRIN HOME ID 836457

RE- Claim No. 61-414Z
Dear Claimant

The Derartment of MNatler Resaurcer har compleled the adverlising of your
claim to a waler ri1ght. and no furlther aclian 15 aulhorized under Seclion
dp=-2d4F and 42-244, IDAHQ COGE. Yauwr clalm will be relaiped 10 our filex
and wlll be available al any time +¥or use by you o Lhe courl.

The fi1ling end adverticins aof the claim daes nol confire the waler risht
claimed. bul will serwe 16 record and rpreseriye Lhe nfarmation and lhe
gl dence which vou ncluded In vour claim.

I¥f, at a later date. vou ¥find thal you have additionsl i1nformatrion or
zuypparling evddence thal yvou would Iike Lo hawe included with the claim
vou mary hawe thatl informalion o ewidence added at any ltime. Fleasze
rreter Lo the claim 1dentzficalion number when corvesponding wilh this
arfice.

He are enclogsinsg a cory of yvour olaim for voaur recards. If yvou hawve
queslions, o 1¥ thix office may bhe of furlher assistance. rleare feel
free Lo canlacl us.

Yaurs truly.

DRYID B, SHRW

Heslern Reglon Sufperil sor mﬁaﬂg:gmm

Enclorure

e e e e — e —— e ———— e e -
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L.are of idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN REGION, 450 W. State Street, Boise, Idaho

JOHN V. EVANS Mailing address:
Governor Statehouse
Boise, Idaho 83720
A KENNETH DUNN (208) 5042190

August 22, 1984

Philip I. Wells
Box 83
Mountain Home, ID 83647

Dear Mr. Wells:

In researching our records on your water rights per my letter of February
21, 1984, I found only one application for permit filed for domestic,
commercial and irrigation purposes. However, the fees you have submitted
to date for the one application total $105 and the fee for the application
is only $45.

At the time I wrote my letter in February I did not know another application
had been filed. I returned your claim forms recommending an application

for permit be filed on the commercial and domestic and the irrigation
portion be left on the claim. The other ¢laim filed for wastewater also
needed more information per the copy of my letter enclosed.

If you do not wish to file any more water rights than the application for
permit now holding pending the outcome of Idaho Power's lawsuit over

Swan Falls, then please notify us and the $60 fee previously sumbitted
with the claims will be refunded to you. If you are going to file the
two claims along with another application for permit covering the three

acres mentioned in my last letter then an additional $30 fee needs to be
submitted with the completed form.

If we do not hear from you within three weeks, your $60 fee will be refunded.
Please contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

JAN GROV
Senior Water Resource Agent

JG:ls
Enclosure

MICROFILMED
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P State of Idaho
/Q,Q"‘“TMEM .
(7 ‘*) DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
| |
& & WESTERN REGION, 450 W. State Street, Boise, idaho
AT
KDHgLV EVANS h&?ﬂ;g;ﬁﬁﬁ:s:
*emw Boise, ldaho 83720
A KENEerLiDUNN (208) 334-2190

C;l

February 7, 1984

Philip I. Wells
Box 83
Mountain Home, ID 83647

Dear Mr., Wells:

We are now in the final processing of the claims received in our June, 1883
mandatory claims filing program. Before we can process your claims some
additions and changes need to be made.

The claim for irrigation of 3 acres pius commercial use reflects that the
commercial use in the store and restaurant began in 1975. Persuant to the
Idaho Code a claim cannot be filed for a groundwater source if the date of
first use s later than March 25, 1963. Any later uses must file an appli-
cation for permit even though the system is in and operating. The irriga-
tion use of 3 acres can be left on the claim and processed with the 1956
priority date. However, the commercial use will have to be included on the
enclosed application for permit form. I have completed this form for you
and it now needs your signature on page 3. Please note on Item No. 7,

I have put one year as your system is now completed.

Your use is within the drainage basin of the Snake River above Swan Falls
which is now involved with our Department in a law suit over Idaho Power
Company's water rights at Swan Falls. Therefore, we are holding all ap-
plications being filed until the law suit is resolved. You can establish
a priority date by filing now. However, whether or not your application
is approved depends on the outcome of the law suit mentioned above. There
is a fee for filing an application for permit and it is based on the amount
of water being filed on. The Department recommends certain amounts of
water for commercial establishments. For a restaurant, store with rest-
rooms and campground with restrooms and showers the Department allows 0.09
cubic feet per second. The fee for this is $30 and is circied on the fee
schedule on the back of the enclosed instruction sheet. Note that the
claim form has been changed to indicate only the irrigation use. Please

MICROFiLWED




Philip I. Wells
February 7, 1984
Page 2

initial these changes asterisked and return the claim with the appiication.

Your other claim for wastewater also needs more information before process-
ing can continue, Under Item No. 1, date of priority, it would be to your
advantage to find the earliest date the water was put to the beneficial use
claimed. If this date cannot be located we will have to 1ist 1950 as the
first date. Under Item No. 2, I have changed the source to Just show waste-
water. Please complete the tributary of this item, which would be the river
or creek the wastewater flows into if not contained. On Item No. 3 we need
an amount of water which would be the average amount. If this is unknown,
then the usual amount recommended for irrigating one acre is one miner's
inch of water. For 20 acres this would be 20 inches or 04 cubic feet per
second. The period of use would be during the irrigation season for your
area. Even though you may not use it for this entire season, 1t would in-
clude whatever portion of the time you did use the water. The irrigation
season for your area is March 15 to November 15. Please make the necessary
changes and initial each change.

If you have any questions concerning these filings, please do not hesitate
to contact us.

Sincerely,

JAN GROVER
Senior Water Resource Agent

JGins

Enclosures

WICROFRMED
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|
E1=4143- |
MELLS: FHILIP I. ?
£.0Q. BOX 83, MOUNTRIN HOME. ID Q3647 |
Source. WASTER HATER trib. Lo FOND
Priorzty Datle 83/715-°1958

Diversion PL NESE SESE Sec 829 T 835 R aG6E

Use: IRRIGHRTION 8,48 CFS
In. NENE Sec 16 T 835 R 86E  FOR 28 RCRES

MICROFILMED
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